

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 18C0195
Description:
Location: City of Adrian Center St. RR Pre-empt
Projects(s): 18C0195

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$40,245.00	-13.55%	0.00%
1	(03303) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$46,554.43	0.00%	15.67%
2	(03515) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	\$48,403.44	3.97%	20.27%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.		(2) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	8100371	32	Ft	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0003	8100405	12	Sft	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
	Sign, Type IIIB								
0004	8110045	48	Ft	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0005	8110343	81	Sft	\$3.00	\$243.00	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$1,215.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0006	8120140	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0007	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0008	8120170	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0009	8120250	20	Ea	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0010	8120251	20	Ea	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0011	8120350	200	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0012	8120351	200	Sft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0013	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0014	8190500	5	Ea	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
	Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS and Sec Cable Pole								
0015	8200002	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
	Pole Guy								
0016	8200116	2,500	Dir	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	Power Co. (Est. Cost to Contractor)								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.		(2) Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8200140	4	Ea	Span Wire	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$838.00	\$3,352.00
0018	8200313	4	Ea	TS, One Way Span Wire Mtd (LED)	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,223.00	\$4,892.00
0019	8507060	10,000	Dir	_ Railroad Protection, at Grade Crossing	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$40,245.00		\$46,554.43		\$48,403.44